PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
V	/ISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	05/27/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AUTOMOTIVE COMPONENTS HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	17000 ROTUNDA DRIVE
City:	DEARBORN
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48120

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12797307

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)957-8196

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 616-949-9610

Email: swaller@priceheneveld.com

Correspondent Name: BRIAN R. CHESLEK, PRICE, HENEVELD ET AL.

Address Line 1: 695 KENMOOR S.E. Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 2567

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49501-2567

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 83150858 (FOR025 P485)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian R. Cheslek

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment Visteon to ACH 83150858 (FOR025 P485)#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 12797

PATENT REEL: 024511 FRAME: 0363

$\underline{\mathsf{ASSIGNMENT}}$

WHEREAS, Visteon Global Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, and having a place of business at One Village Centrologies, Van Buren Township, Michigan 48111, by virtue of its employment of at least one of following inventors, Charles Alan Rocco and Raymond Edward Kalisz, is the owner of Att Docket No. 83150858, which is associated with Serial No, filed on, (I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing herein), entitled "Mycelium Structure with Self-Attaching Coverstock and Method"; and	ter of the orney
WHEREAS, Automotive Components Holdings, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business a 17000 Rotunda Drive, Dearborn, Michigan 48120, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, and interest in and to such invention and any patents or applications thereon.	
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	
Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the aforesaid Visteon Global Technologies, Inc. has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Automotive Components Holdings, LLC, the full and exclusive worldwide right, title, and interest in an the aforesaid patent application, including patents issuing thereon, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Automotive Components Holdings, LLC, for its own use, and for the use o successors, assigns, or other legal representatives for as long as the patent application is per and to the end of the term or terms of any patents that may be granted thereon, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Visteon Global Technologies, In this Assignment had not been made.	d to f its ading
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Visteon Global Technologies, Inc. has caused this Assignment to be signed in its corporate name by its duly authorized officer this <u>27</u> day May, 2010.	of
By: D \ \ \	
Daniel J. Sepanik, Assistant Secretary	
Visteon Global Technologies, Inc.	

RECORDED: 06/09/2010

PATENT REEL: 024511 FRAME: 0364